 Diversity New Hires (HPA-004)
Washington Workforce Analytics (WWA)
WWA Diversity New Hires (HPA-004) 06.09.23 Page 1 of 14
Need help?  Contact the OFM Help Desk  HereToHelp@ofm.wa.gov  360.407.9100
Diversity New Hires (HPA-004)
Description:  Number and percent of hire and rehire actions by diversity category. Individual views include
Diversity - New Hires (Perm Only) and Diversity - New Hires (Perm & Non-Perm). Excludes non-employees.
 Universe  WWA EDW Headcount and Personnel Actions.unx

 Personnel Number (ACTIONS)
Restrictions specific to Actions
Action Type Code
 U0  New Hire
Action Reason Code
 02  Probationary
 05  WMS
 06  Employee Business Unit
 07  Retiree
 10  Exempt
 11  In-Training
 12  Non Perm On Call
 13  Project
 14  Seasonal - Career
 18  Non-Perm Limited
 26  Higher Ed to Gnl Gvt
Obsolete Action Reason Codes
These action reasons are retained in query for historical
reporting.
 04  ZDNU – WMS Apptmt With Review
 19  ZDNU - Reemployment
 25  ZDNU – Trial Service
Action Type Code
 U6
Action Reason Code
 02  Probationary
 05  WMS
 06  Employee Business Unit
 07  Retiree
 10  Exempt
 11  In-Training
 12  Non-Perm On Call
 13  Project
 18  Layoff List
 19  Seasonal - Career
 23  Non-Perm Limited
 27  GGTP
 30  Higher Ed to Gnl Gvt
 31  Permanent
Obsolete Action Reason Codes
These action reasons are retained in query for historical
reporting.
 03  ZDNU – WMS Acting Apptmt
 04  ZDNU – WMS Appmt with Review
 15  ZDNU - Reemployment
 24  ZDNU – Trial Service Apptmt
Diversity Categories
Washington Workforce Analytics determines Ethnic Origin, Disability Status, and Veteran
Status based on an employee’s Additional Personal Data infotype (0077) start date
(effective date).
Note: If an employee’s master data is updated and a new record is created with a date
after the new hire action date, the updated values will not be reflected in the results.
 Diversity New Hires (HPA-004)
Washington Workforce Analytics (WWA)
WWA Diversity New Hires (HPA-004) 06.09.23 Page 5 of 14
Need help?  Contact the OFM Help Desk  HereToHelp@ofm.wa.gov  360.407.9100
Variables
The following variables are included in the report:
Dimension Formula
BackgroundColor ="True"
DateRun ="Date Run: " + FormatDate(LastExecutionDate();"Mmm, dd, yyyy hh:mm a" )
EmptyValue =""
ReportDescription1 ="Description: Number and percent of hire and rehire actions by diversity category for
permanent or intended to become permanent employees only. Seasonal employees are not
included in permanent actions. Excludes non-employees."
ReportDescription2 ="Description: Number and percent of hire and rehire actions by diversity category, including
non-permanent and seasonal employees. Excludes non-employees."
ReportName1 ="Diversity – New Hires (Perm Only)"
ReportName2 ="Diversity – New Hires (Perm & Non-Perm)"
ReportNote ="Notes: Beginning January 2020 LGBTQ+, Gender X/Non-Binary, and Military Spouse
(including Registered Domestic Partners) fields were added and may not be a true reflection
of the workforce until agencies have an opportunity to re-survey their employees. For
historical gender reporting, use Gender (Health Ins).
Beginning February 2015, Ethnic Origin is the primary source for persons of color for
enterprise affirmative action reporting."
ReportNumber ="Report Number: HPA-004"
 Diversity New Hires (HPA-004)
Washington Workforce Analytics (WWA)
WWA Diversity New Hires (HPA-004) 06.09.23 Page 6 of 14
Need help?  Contact the OFM Help Desk  HereToHelp@ofm.wa.gov  360.407.9100
Measure Formula